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Wettkampf-Nr. 15
50m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 50m Backstroke Heats

Jugend D
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

46.391 Jamie Kaps Berliner Schwimmteam2012(AB) GER + 0.64 154
1:07.782 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(S6) GER + 0.73 145

48.133 Haro Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.63 138

Jugend C
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.381 Eduard Prokop Czech PARA Sport2010(S9) CZE + 0.70 RJ 291
42.812 Tristan-Joel Michaels SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2010(S9) GER + 0.82 RJ 263
44.173 Nicolás Pena Wincierz Schwimmclub Wörth am Rhein2011(AB) GER 179
52.754 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(S9) GER + 0.97 140
59.145 Richard Both SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2011(S11) GER + 0.58 138
48.806 Darius Jung MFZK-Schwerin2011(AB) GER + 0.67 132

1:13.037 Jay Maddox Fuhrmann SC Potsdam2010(S6) GER + 0.72 121
1:00.078 Abolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(S8) IRI + 0.52 109

56.219 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(S10) GER + 0.66 102

Jugend B
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

34.591 Balint Köszegváry SC Delphin Lübeck v. 19602008(S10) GER + 0.75 C 438
35.782 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 367
36.033 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.71 J 330
37.384 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 321
37.605 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S14) GER + 0.68 J 316
39.266 Jeff Strekies Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S10) GER + 0.73 J 299
50.917 Georgios Gkogkenko Deutscher Behindertensportverband2008(S6) GER + 0.78 J 298
43.938 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S9) GER + 0.90 RJ 243
40.469 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.73 233

Jugend A
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

29.861 Jonas Schneider Team Bayern2007(AB) GER + 0.61 C 579
32.522 Elouan Meneur PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2006(S10) SUI + 0.52 C 527
38.023 Janek Bäsler Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S8) GER + 0.69 C 431
34.354 Jason Keil Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S14) GER + 0.57 J 414
35.185 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.73 J 354
45.166 Tim Lohe Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S9) GER + 0.64 224

Masters 1
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

57.271 Fernando Gastall Ripoll Sao Bento Clube de  Natacao1983(S9) BRA 109 ENM

Masters 2
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:26.771 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(S2) GER + 0.41 295
39.402 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.80 252

Masters 3
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

37.421 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.81 294
47.122 Michael Lapp Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein1961(S8) GER + 0.78 226

IDM Offene Wertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

29.861 Jonas Schneider Team Bayern2007(AB) GER + 0.61 C 579
32.522 Elouan Meneur PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2006(S10) SUI + 0.52 C 527
32.073 Martin Richter SV Halle1985(AB) GER + 0.72 C 468
34.114 Justin Kaps Berliner Schwimmteam2001(S10) GER + 0.54 C 457
43.155 Niranjan Mukundan NPC India1994(S7) IND + 0.95 C 448
34.596 Balint Köszegváry SC Delphin Lübeck v. 19602008(S10) GER + 0.75 C 438
38.027 Janek Bäsler Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S8) GER + 0.69 C 431
33.298 Nils Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2005(AB) GER + 0.71 C 418
34.359 Jason Keil Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S14) GER + 0.57 J 414
33.4910 Anton Parahin Berliner Schwimmteam2005(AB) GER + 0.64 RC 411
35.7811 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 367
35.1812 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.73 J 354
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 15 (50m Rücken Männer Vorlauf - IDM Offene Wertung)
36.0313 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.71 J 330
37.3814 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 321
37.6015 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S14) GER + 0.68 J 316
39.2616 Jeff Strekies Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S10) GER + 0.73 J 299
50.9117 Georgios Gkogkenko Deutscher Behindertensportverband2008(S6) GER + 0.78 J 298

1:26.7718 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(S2) GER + 0.41 295
37.4219 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.81 294
41.3820 Eduard Prokop Czech PARA Sport2010(S9) CZE + 0.70 RJ 291
42.8121 Tristan-Joel Michaels SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2010(S9) GER + 0.82 RJ 263
39.4022 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.80 252
43.9323 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S9) GER + 0.90 RJ 243
40.4624 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.73 233
47.1225 Michael Lapp Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein1961(S8) GER + 0.78 226
45.1626 Tim Lohe Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S9) GER + 0.64 224
44.1727 Nicolás Pena Wincierz Schwimmclub Wörth am Rhein2011(AB) GER 179
46.3928 Jamie Kaps Berliner Schwimmteam2012(AB) GER + 0.64 154

1:07.7829 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(S6) GER + 0.73 145
52.7530 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(S9) GER + 0.97 140
48.1331 Haro Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.63 138
59.1431 Richard Both SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2011(S11) GER + 0.58 138
48.8033 Darius Jung MFZK-Schwerin2011(AB) GER + 0.67 132

1:13.0334 Jay Maddox Fuhrmann SC Potsdam2010(S6) GER + 0.72 121
1:00.0735 Abolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(S8) IRI + 0.52 109

57.2735 Fernando Gastall Ripoll Sao Bento Clube de  Natacao1983(S9) BRA 109 ENM
56.2137 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(S10) GER + 0.66 102

Startklasse S2
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:26.771 Johann Peutler Team Bayern1964(S2) GER + 0.41 295

Startklasse S6
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

50.911 Georgios Gkogkenko Deutscher Behindertensportverband2008(S6) GER + 0.78 J 298
1:07.782 Jannes Lüth MFZK-Schwerin2012(S6) GER + 0.73 145
1:13.033 Jay Maddox Fuhrmann SC Potsdam2010(S6) GER + 0.72 121

Startklasse S7
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

43.151 Niranjan Mukundan NPC India1994(S7) IND + 0.95 C 448

Startklasse S8
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

38.021 Janek Bäsler Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S8) GER + 0.69 C 431
47.122 Michael Lapp Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein1961(S8) GER + 0.78 226

1:00.073 Abolfazl Nasri Jirandeh Abolfazl Portalash2010(S8) IRI + 0.52 109

Startklasse S9
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.381 Eduard Prokop Czech PARA Sport2010(S9) CZE + 0.70 RJ 291
42.812 Tristan-Joel Michaels SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2010(S9) GER + 0.82 RJ 263
43.933 Willy Hoffmann Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S9) GER + 0.90 RJ 243
45.164 Tim Lohe Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S9) GER + 0.64 224
52.755 Alisan Omerbasic Team Bayern2010(S9) GER + 0.97 140
57.276 Fernando Gastall Ripoll Sao Bento Clube de  Natacao1983(S9) BRA 109 ENM

Startklasse S10
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

32.521 Elouan Meneur PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2006(S10) SUI + 0.52 C 527
34.112 Justin Kaps Berliner Schwimmteam2001(S10) GER + 0.54 C 457
34.593 Balint Köszegváry SC Delphin Lübeck v. 19602008(S10) GER + 0.75 C 438
39.264 Jeff Strekies Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S10) GER + 0.73 J 299
56.215 John Antonio Bräuer Berliner Schwimmteam2011(S10) GER + 0.66 102

Startklasse S11
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

59.141 Richard Both SC Wasserfreunde 1923 Fulda2011(S11) GER + 0.58 138
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 15 (50m Rücken Männer Vorlauf - Startklasse S14)

Startklasse S14
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

34.351 Jason Keil Berliner Schwimmteam2007(S14) GER + 0.57 J 414
35.782 Julien Jäger Berliner Schwimmteam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 367
37.383 Christoph Naundorf SC Potsdam2009(S14) GER + 0.68 J 321
37.604 Florian Reiter Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S14) GER + 0.68 J 316

Startklasse AB
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

29.861 Jonas Schneider Team Bayern2007(AB) GER + 0.61 C 579
32.072 Martin Richter SV Halle1985(AB) GER + 0.72 C 468
33.293 Nils Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2005(AB) GER + 0.71 C 418
33.494 Anton Parahin Berliner Schwimmteam2005(AB) GER + 0.64 RC 411
35.185 Marius Neuhoff MFZK-Schwerin2007(AB) GER + 0.73 J 354
36.036 Iven Magnus Ullmann MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.71 J 330
37.427 Mario Hilbert PSV Stralsund1961(AB) GER + 0.81 294
39.408 Markus Hallermann Ahlener SG1969(AB) GER + 0.80 252
40.469 Philipp  Gollnisch Leipziger BRSeV2008(AB) GER + 0.73 233
44.1710 Nicolás Pena Wincierz Schwimmclub Wörth am Rhein2011(AB) GER 179
46.3911 Jamie Kaps Berliner Schwimmteam2012(AB) GER + 0.64 154
48.1312 Haro Hutschreuther MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.63 138
48.8013 Darius Jung MFZK-Schwerin2011(AB) GER + 0.67 132

World Series
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

28.121 Raman Salei Team Azerbaijan1994(S12) AZE + 0.68 A 912
43.892 Angel de Jesus C. Remirez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS2004(S4) MEX + 0.61 A 872
28.843 Stephen Clegg Great Britain1995(S12) GBR + 0.65 A 845
44.694 Matz Topkin Estonian Paralympic Committee1998(S4) EST + 0.67 A 841
45.165 Arnost Petracek Czech PARA Sport1991(S4) CZE + 0.69 A 823
29.406 Simone Barlaam GS FIAMME ORO2000(S9) ITA + 0.77 A 813
47.367 Denys Ostapchenko NPC Ukraine2001(S3) UKR A 794
33.148 Karim Gouda Said Hessan C.C.ANIENE A.S.D.2004(S11) ITA + 0.66 A 789
33.509 Viktor Smyrnov NPC Ukraine1986(S11) UKR + 0.66 A 764
47.0410 Dmytro Vynohradets NPC Ukraine1985(S4) UKR + 0.87 A? 759
28.3910 Enrique Alhambra Federacion Espanola de DPC2004(S13) ESP + 0.66 A? 759
28.8010 Riccardo Menciotti C.C.ANIENE A.S.D.1994(S10) ITA + 0.57 A? 759
31.6213 Inigo Llopis Sanz FEDDF Spain1998(S8) ESP + 0.65 B 750
48.9714 Diego Lopez Diaz MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1994(S3) MEX + 0.47 B 742
35.5715 Yaroslav Semenenko NPC Ukraine1987(S5) UKR + 0.64 B 733
35.4616 Marian Kvasnytsia NPC Ukraine1992(S7) UKR + 0.79 B 732
30.3917 Alex Villarejo Federacion Espanola de DPC2004(S12) ESP + 0.64 B 722
49.7018 Daniel Ferrer FEDPC Spain2002(S3) ESP + 0.66 B 721
49.7619 Josia Topf Schwimmverein Erlangen2003(S3) GER + 0.67 B 719
30.8120 Malte Braunschweig Berliner Schwimmteam2000(S9) GER + 0.55 B 706
36.1021 David Sanchez Sierra FEDDF Spain2001(S6) ESP + 0.64 RB 705
28.8722 Louis Lawlor Great Britain2002(S14) GBR + 0.63 RB 698
50.5022 Vincenzo Boni GS FIAMME ORO1988(S3) ITA + 0.88 RB 698
56.8624 Jacek Czech NPC Poland1976(S2) POL 688
29.1625 Vasyl  Krainyk NPC Ukraine1996(S14) UKR + 0.67 678
35.3226 Maksym Hrytsko NPC Ukraine2007(S11) UKR + 0.81 652
31.7727 Sam de Visser Belgian Paralympic Team2003(S9) BEL + 0.66 644
35.4828 Mahamadou Dembelleh Federacion Espanola de DPC2005(S11) ESP + 0.86 643
31.6429 Roman Mychka NPC Ukraine2002(S12) UKR + 0.86 640
51.3130 GiSeong Jo Republic of Korea1995(S4) KOR + 0.75 638
35.5830 Simonas Zvirblis Lithuania blinds sport federation2007(S11) LTU + 0.59 638
31.9432 Simone Ciulli C.C.ANIENE A.S.D.1986(S9) ITA + 0.77 634
59.5233 Alberto Abarza NPC Chile1994(S2) CHI + 0.35 628
32.2034 Oscar Salguero Galisteo FEDDF Spain1998(S9) ESP + 0.79 618
33.7735 Samuel Downie Great Britain2006(S8) GBR + 0.58 616
52.3636 Ami Omer Dadaon Team Israel2000(S4) ISR + 0.77 612
52.4637 Ariel Malyar Team Israel2000(S4) ISR + 0.63 610
38.2938 Antoni Ponce Bertran FEDDF Spain1987(S5) ESP + 0.95 609

1:15.6439 Francesco Bettella GS FIAMME ORO1989(S1) ITA 604
30.4540 Tyson MacDonald Swimming Canada1996(S14) CAN + 0.61 595
30.5441 Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Team1993(S14) BEL + 0.67 590
31.4642 Oliwier Krzyszkowski NPC Poland2007(S10) POL + 0.75 582
33.0143 Mustafa Aslan Turkish Blind Sports1999(S12) TUR + 0.64 563
39.7244 Aekkarin Noithat NPC Thailand2004(S6) THA + 0.61 555
39.7044 Fabian Brune SG Bayer2000(S6) GER + 0.68 C 555
57.2046 Patricio  Larenas NPC Chile1998(S3) CHI + 0.38 544
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 15 (50m Rücken Männer Vorlauf - World Series)
33.4247 Vali Israfilov Team Azerbaijan2002(S12) AZE + 0.72 543

1:04.3448 Cristopher G. T. Sanchez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1985(S2) MEX 537
34.1249 Ron Wolpert Team Israel2003(S9) ISR + 0.56 520
31.9050 Daalman Bram The Netherlands2003(S14) NED + 0.82 518
58.7251 Marcos R. Z. Rodriguez MEXICO PARALISIS CEREBRAL1999(S3) MEX + 0.52 516
58.8052 Jesus Hernandez Hernandez MEXICO PARALISIS CEREBRAL1991(S3) MEX + 0.81 515

1:21.9252 Kamil Otowski NPC Poland1999(S1) POL 515
35.8654 Christoph Smit The Netherlands2007(S8) NED 514
38.2455 Mansurbek Ibrashev Kazakhstan Team1982(S11) KAZ + 0.85 513
32.3656 Pascal Rentsch VSB 1980 Magdeburg2003(S14) GER + 0.67 C 496
41.8157 Eakapan Songwichean NPC Thailand2001(S5) THA + 0.50 489
41.8758 Siyazbek Daliyev Kazakhstan Team1990(S5) KAZ + 0.65 487
39.0059 Tommaso Lollobattista SSLAZIONUOTO2005(S11) ITA + 0.89 484
42.6560 Kevin A. M. Gualaco NPC Colombia2005(S5) COL + 0.56 465

1:10.2061 Jesus R. L. Cervantes MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1991(S2) MEX + 0.38 451
37.8662 Tommaso Morandi Polha Varese2007(S8) ITA 437

1:29.5863 Dimitrios Karypidis NPC Greece1989(S1) GRE + 0.50 431
34.2763 Zhi Wei Wong Singapore1997(S13) SGP + 0.60 431
38.2765 Carlos Martinez Fernandez FEDDF Spain1999(S8) ESP + 0.75 423
36.7366 Tomas Navarro-Barber Great Britain2004(S9) GBR + 0.76 416
38.5167 Carl-Frederick Droste Düsseldorfer Schwimmclub 18982005(S8) GER + 0.82 RC 415
35.3868 Yahir A. P. Jimenez CODE JALSICO2002(S10) MEX + 0.74 409

1:06.1869 Krzysztof Lechniak NPC Poland1978(S3) POL 406
35.7970 Lars Zhuravskiy Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S13) GER + 0.65 J 378
36.6371 Leon-Elias Kunert SC Potsdam2007(S10) GER + 0.64 J 369
40.5672 Sammy Tröh HSG Uni Greifswald2003(S8) GER + 0.75 355
48.6473 Josh Renkema The Netherlands2004(S6) NED + 0.76 334
37.8874 Yannick Schroeter Berliner Schwimmteam2003(S10) GER + 0.65 333
40.1375 Matej Stasa Czech PARA Sport2009(S9) CZE + 0.67 319
40.3876 Jakob Heeb Denmark National Team2001(S9) DEN + 0.71 313
41.0677 Yannick Eckart SC Potsdam2003(S9) GER + 0.59 298
51.4278 Julian S. T. Villaco NPC Colombia2008(S6) COL + 0.55 291

1:50.4379 Nikolaos Kontou NPC Greece1992(S1) GRE 283
53.7180 Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson NPC Iceland1995(S5) ISL 261
45.0581 Fabio Garlaschi Polha Varese2007(S8) ITA 259
40.6682 Fabrizio Ranieri Polha Varese2007(S13) ITA 258
46.2383 Henrik Holt NPC Norway2008(S9) NOR + 0.90 209
58.9284 Jeremy Jurado Panama Paralympic Committee1999(S5) PAN + 0.69 207

1:05.6385 Bastien Murith PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz1995(S5) SUI + 0.76 158
54.1586 Frederik Erhardsen Hoegh Denmark National Team2008(S9) DEN + 0.86 130

1:11.4887 Manfred Asman NPC Sweden2005(S5) SWE + 0.59 128
DSQDaniele Cerra SSLAZIONUOTO1994(S11) ITA

IPC 11.1.5 11:50

DNSNader Khalili Team Finland2001(S14) FIN
DNSZeyad  Kahil Team Egypt2000(S5) EGY
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